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Multi-Jurisdictional Area Service Coordinating Agencies 
To access services, contact the coordinator listed for your county. 

 

 

COUNTIES within 
Jurisdiction 

 
Area and Agency 

 
Backup 

Coordinator(s) 

Milwaukee (suburban), 
Racine 

City of Racine Health Department 
730 Washington Avenue, Room 1, Racine, WI 53403 

Coordinator: Rosalyn Smith 
Phone: 262-636-9292 Fax: 262-636-9564 

Email: rosalyn.smith@cityofracine.org 

Pam Kavalauskas 
Phone   

262-605-6757 
Email 

Pam.kavalauskas@kenoshacounty.org 

 

Brown, Door, 
Kewaunee, Manitowoc, 

Marinette, Oconto, 
Shawano 

 

Brown County Health Department 
610 South Broadway Street P.O. Box 23600, Green Bay, WI 54305-3600 

Coordinator: Rebecca Nyberg 

Phone: 920-448-6438 ~ Fax: 920-448-6449 

Email: Nyberg_rl@co.brown.wi.us 
 

Kris Kovacic 
Phone: 

920-448-6408 
Email: 

Kovacic_KM@co.brown.wi.us 
 

Dane, Rock 

Public Health Madison & Dane County and WWWP and Komen 
Treatment Access Fund 

2705 E Washington Ave, Madison, WI 53704 
Coordinator: Kari Sievert 

Phone: 608-242-6392 ~ Fax: 608-266-4858 
Email: ksievert@publichealthmdc.com 

Dawn Henslee/Bibiana Populin 
Phone: 

608-242-6385/608-242-6235 
Email: 

dhenslee@publichealthmdc.com 
bpopulin@publichealthmdc.com 

 
 
 
 

Chippewa, Dunn, Eau 
Claire, Jackson, Pepin, 

Pierce, St. Croix, 
Trempealeau 

Eau Claire City-County Health Department 
720 Second Avenue, Eau Claire, WI 54703 

Coordinator: Jacqueline Krumenauer 
Phone: 715-839-4732 ~ Fax: 715-839-1674 

Email: Jacqueline.krumenauer@co.eau-claire.wi.us 

Paulette Magur 
Phone: 

715-839-4720 
Email: 

paulette.magur@co.eau-claire.wi.us 
 

Adams, Columbia, 
Dodge, Grant, Green, 

Iowa, Juneau, Lafayette, 
Richland, Sauk 

Juneau County Health Department 
220 East State Street Courthouse Rm # 104, Mauston, WI 53948 

Coordinator: Jennifer Froh 
Phone: 608-847-9455 ~ Fax: 608-847-9407 

Email: jfroh@co.juneau.wi.us 

Gina Pokorney 
Phone: 

608-847-9373 
Email: 

gpokorney@co.juneau.wi.us 

Kenosha, Walworth 

Kenosha County Job Center - Human Services Building,  
Division of Health 

8600 Sheridan Rd Suite 600, Kenosha, WI 53143-6515 
Coordinator: Pam Kavalauskas 

Phone: 262-605-6757 ~ Fax: 262-605-6715 
Email: pam.kavalauskas@kenoshacounty.org 

 

Rosalyn Smith 
Phone: 

262-636-9292 
Email:  

rosalyn.smith@cityofracine.org 
 
 
 
 

Buffalo, Crawford, La 
Crosse, Monroe, Vernon 

La Crosse County Health Department 
300 4th St. North, La Crosse, WI 54601 

Coordinator: Jo Foellmi 
Phone: 608-785-5753 ~ Fax: 608-785-9846 

Email: jfoellmi@lacrossecounty.org 
 

Susan Bennett 
Phone: 

608-785-9723 
Email: 

sbennett@lacrossecounty.org 
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COUNTIES within 

Jurisdiction 

 
Area and Agency 

 
Backup 

Coordinator(s) 

City of Milwaukee 

City of Milwaukee Health Department 
7630 West Mill Road, Milwaukee, WI 53218 

Coordinator: Lisa Phillips 
Phone: 414-286-2133 ~ Fax: 414-286-0372 

Email: LMPHILL@milwaukee.gov 

Elizabeth Chilsen 
Phone: 

414-286-6730 
Email: 

echils@milwaukee.gov 
 

Ashland, Bayfield, 
Florence, Forest, Iron, 
Oneida, Price, Sawyer, 

Vilas 

Oneida County Health Department 
100 W Keenan Street, Rhinelander, WI 54501 

Coordinator: Nichole Peplinski 
Phone: 715-369-6119 ~ Fax: 715-369-6112 

Email: npeplinski@co.oneida.wi.us 

Marta Koelling 
Phone: 

715-369-6111 
mkoelling@co.oneida.wi.us 

Barron, Burnett, 
Douglas, Polk, Rusk, 

Washburn 

Polk County Health Department 
100 Polk County Plaza, Suite 180, Balsam Lake, WI 54810 

Coordinator: Julie McClelland-Komorouski 
Phone: 715-485-8514 ~ Fax: 715-485-8501 

Email: Julie.mcclelland@co.polk.wi.us 

 

 

Julie Baryluk 
Phone: 

715-485-8527 
Email: 

JulieW@co.polk.wi.us 

 
 

Clark, Langlade, 
Lincoln, Marathon, 

Portage, Taylor, Wood 

 
Portage County Health/Human Service Department 

817 Whiting Avenue, Stevens Point, WI 54481 
Coordinator: Kathy Groshek 

Phone: 715-345-5776 ~ Fax: 715-345-5760 
Email: groshekK@co.portage.wi.us 

Kristi Cooley 
Phone: 

715-345-5775 
Email: 

Cooleyk@portage.wi.us  
Phone: 

May Vang-715-345-5774 

Jefferson, Waukesha 

Pro Health Inc. Hispanic Health Resource Center 
210 NW Barstow Street, Suite 109, Waukesha, WI 53188 

Coordinator: Crystal Cepican 
Phone: 262-928-4121 ~ Fax: 262-928-4189 

Email: crystal.cepican@phci.org 
 

Pam Kavalauskas 
Phone   

262-605-6757 
Email 

Pam.kavalauskas@kenoshacounty.org 

 

Ozaukee, Washington 

 
Washington Ozaukee Public Health Department 

333 East Washington Street, Suite 1100, West Bend, WI 53095 
Coordinator: Janet Arndt 

Phone: 262-335-4513 ~ Fax: 262-335-4705 
Email: janet.arndt@co.washington.wi.us 

 
 
 

Donna Groth 
Phone: 

262-335-4740 
Email: 

Donna.groth@co.washington.wi.us 
 

Calumet, Fond du Lac, 
Green Lake, Marquette, 
Outagamie, Sheboygan, 

Waupaca, Waushara, 
Winnebago 

 

Winnebago County Health Department 
211 N Commercial Street, Neenah, WI 54956 

Coordinator: Susan Garcia Franz 
Phone: 920-727-8650 ~ Fax: 920-886-6166 

Email: sgarciafranz@co.winnebago.wi.us 

 

Jenny Winninghoff 
Phone: 

920-727-8630 
Email: 

jwinninghoff@co.winnebago.wi.us 
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Tribe Area and Agency  

Bad River 

Bad River Clinic 
53585 Nokomis Road., Ashland, WI 54806 

Coordinator: Karri Bigboy ~ Phone: 715-292-3667  
MedBenefits@BadRiverHealthServices.com 

 
 

 

Red Cliff 

Bayfield Red Cliff Community Health Center 
88455 Pike Road PO Box 529, Bayfield, WI 54814 

Coordinator: Lisa Gordon ~ Phone: 715-779-3707 Ext. 243 
Email:  lgordon@redcliff-nsn.gov 

 

 

Potawatomi 

Forest Potawatomi Tribe 
PO Box 396, Crandon, WI 54520 

Coordinator: Lorrie Shepard ~ Phone: 715-478-4355 
Email: lorrie.shepard@fcpotawatomi-nsn.gov 

 

 

 

Ho-Chunk Nation 

Ho-Chunk Health Care Center 
W6520 Lumberjack Guy, Black River Falls, WI 54615 

Coordinator: Joyce Rockman ~ Phone: 715-284-9851 Ext. 5065 
Email: jrockman@ho-chunk.com 

 

Lac Courte Oreilles 

Lac Courte Oreilles Community Health Center 
13380 W Trepania Rd, Hayward, WI 54843 

Coordinator: Jeanine Connell ~ Phone: 715-638-5125 
Email: jconnell@LCOHC.com 

 

 

Lac du Flambeau 

Peter Christensen Health Center 
129 Old Abe Road, Lac Du Flambeau 54538 

Coordinator: Joan Buragio ~ Phone: 715-614-7311 Ext. 1804 
Email:  jburagio@pchclinic.com 

 

 

Menominee 

Menominee Tribal Clinic 
P.O. Box 970, Keshena, WI 54135 

Coordinator: Amy Ganser ~ Phone: 715-799-5445 
Email: amyg@mtclinic.net 

 

 

 

Oneida 

Oneida Community Health Center 
PO Box 365, Oneida, WI 54155 

Coordinator: Connie Vandenberg ~ Phone: 920-869-4849 
Email: cvanden1@oneidanation.org 

 

 

Sokaogon Chippewa 

Sokaogon Chippewa Health Clinic 
3144 Van Zile Road, Crandon, WI 54520 

Coordinator: Sandy Campbell ~ Phone: 715-478-6405 
Email: Sandy.Campbell@scc-nsn.gov 

Fax:  715-478-5904 
 

 

 

St. Croix 

St. Croix Tribal Health Department 
4404 State Road 70, Webster, WI 54893 

Coordinator: Brenda Rachman ~ Phone: 715-349-8554 Ext. 5152 
Email: brendar@stcroixtribalcenter.com 

 

 

Stockbridge-Munsee 

Stockbridge-Munsee Health and Wellness Center 
W 12802 County Hwy A, P.O. Box 86, Bowler, WI 54416 

Coordinator: Julie Burr ~ Phone: 715-793-5013 
Email: Julie.burr@mohican.com 
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